
PRESS LOG v8.00.0013

Perform
Mail/Text
Merge

Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 10/03/2016

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 10/03/2016

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 16048626 Date: 2016-10-03 01:14:47 Type: M/V STOP

Location: SAM'S FOOD STORE / 389 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048627 Date: 2016-10-03 01:17:20 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 35 SALEM ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048628 Date: 2016-10-03 01:19:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048629 Date: 2016-10-03 01:25:31 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 389 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048630 Date: 2016-10-03 01:31:11 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 684 ESSEX

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048631 Date: 2016-10-03 01:36:08 Type: ROBBERY ARMED

Location: 99 MYRTLE ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048632 Date: 2016-10-03 01:40:48 Type: LARCENY/PROG

Location: BONGOS / 206 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048633 Date: 2016-10-03 01:42:28 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MARKET ST & OSGOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048634 Date: 2016-10-03 01:44:57 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 448 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048635 Date: 2016-10-03 01:50:56 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG



Location: 133 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048636 Date: 2016-10-03 01:52:31 Type: ALARMS

Location: HENRY OCH RESD. / 119 TRENTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048637 Date: 2016-10-03 02:01:28 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 398 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048638 Date: 2016-10-03 02:06:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ALMA ST & MYRTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048640 Date: 2016-10-03 02:08:58 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: TOP DONUT / ANDOVER

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048639 Date: 2016-10-03 02:09:11 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: FRIENDLYS RESTAURANT / 227 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048641 Date: 2016-10-03 02:10:56 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: OCOA MARKET / 461 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048642 Date: 2016-10-03 02:13:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LAWRENCE ST & MYRTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048643 Date: 2016-10-03 02:13:58 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048644 Date: 2016-10-03 02:19:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CHESTNUT ST & JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048645 Date: 2016-10-03 02:21:28 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & LEBANON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048646 Date: 2016-10-03 02:58:52 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 33 SALEM ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048647 Date: 2016-10-03 02:59:10 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: DUNKIN DONUTS / 63 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048648 Date: 2016-10-03 03:02:26 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 177 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048649 Date: 2016-10-03 03:09:09 Type: BUILDING CHK



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048650 Date: 2016-10-03 03:13:35 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 86 BEACON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048651 Date: 2016-10-03 03:27:45 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 32-38 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048652 Date: 2016-10-03 03:31:51 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: PARKING GARAGE / 2 MUSEUM SQ

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048653 Date: 2016-10-03 03:38:58 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: DUNKIN DONUTS / 581 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048654 Date: 2016-10-03 03:40:09 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ARLINGTON ST & LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048655 Date: 2016-10-03 03:44:01 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: MICHAEL'S MOTOR SALES, INCORP / 54 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048656 Date: 2016-10-03 03:44:14 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: APPLETON WY & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048657 Date: 2016-10-03 03:52:27 Type: M/V STOP

Location: APPLETON ST & METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048658 Date: 2016-10-03 03:52:35 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 381 CHESTNUT #99 FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048659 Date: 2016-10-03 04:14:15 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: TRESPASS / 26 INMAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048660 Date: 2016-10-03 04:41:57 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 26 HILLSIDE AV FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048661 Date: 2016-10-03 06:26:39 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 18 BEACON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048662 Date: 2016-10-03 07:08:36 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 316 ESSEX ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048663 Date: 2016-10-03 07:16:43 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: S UNION ST & SALEM ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048664 Date: 2016-10-03 07:40:31 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MT VERNON ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048665 Date: 2016-10-03 07:45:20 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: INT'L INSTITUTE / 125 AMESBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048666 Date: 2016-10-03 07:45:49 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: DURHAM ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048667 Date: 2016-10-03 07:47:09 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: AMESBURY ST & CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048668 Date: 2016-10-03 07:48:31 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: 0 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048669 Date: 2016-10-03 08:04:14 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 45 MYRTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048670 Date: 2016-10-03 08:04:37 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S UNION ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048671 Date: 2016-10-03 08:28:35 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: AMES ST & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048672 Date: 2016-10-03 08:30:59 Type: B&E/PAST

Location: 1 GENERAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048673 Date: 2016-10-03 08:36:01 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: ARLINGTON SCHOOL / 150 ARLINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048674 Date: 2016-10-03 08:54:55 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: APPLETON ST & METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048675 Date: 2016-10-03 09:09:30 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: ST MARTIN STORE (LAZARUS HOUSE / 121 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048676 Date: 2016-10-03 09:12:39 Type: A&B PAST

Location: NEW BALANCE ATHLETIC SHOE CORP / 5 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048677 Date: 2016-10-03 09:26:58 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 5BD576 / BROADWAY & LOWELL ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048678 Date: 2016-10-03 09:33:30 Type: NOTIFICATION

Location: 473 ESSEX ST #69 FL 6

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048679 Date: 2016-10-03 09:43:51 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 49 BLANCHARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048680 Date: 2016-10-03 09:45:52 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: PLATT ST & SARGENT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048681 Date: 2016-10-03 09:51:00 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 59 TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048682 Date: 2016-10-03 09:53:40 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 70 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048683 Date: 2016-10-03 09:57:24 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 340 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048685 Date: 2016-10-03 09:58:18 Type: 209A/VIOLATION

Location: 400 ANDOVER ST #301

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048684 Date: 2016-10-03 09:58:50 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 40 SUMMER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048686 Date: 2016-10-03 10:00:52 Type: NOTIFICATION

Location: 383 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048687 Date: 2016-10-03 10:11:01 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 52 CROSBY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048688 Date: 2016-10-03 10:12:26 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 17 FERRY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048689 Date: 2016-10-03 10:18:02 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: FALLS BRIDGE / null

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048690 Date: 2016-10-03 10:21:31 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: LEOS AUTO REPAIR / 157 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048691 Date: 2016-10-03 10:31:58 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 41 BOWDOIN ST



Incident #: 16048692 Date: 2016-10-03 10:35:38 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 60 HAWLEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048693 Date: 2016-10-03 10:36:47 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048694 Date: 2016-10-03 10:47:38 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 490 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048695 Date: 2016-10-03 10:52:14 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 439.5 ANDOVER ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048696 Date: 2016-10-03 10:54:25 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 162 ABBOTT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048697 Date: 2016-10-03 10:58:03 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: OLD HIGH SCHOOL / 233 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048698 Date: 2016-10-03 11:00:17 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: APPLETON ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048699 Date: 2016-10-03 11:03:18 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 82 FARLEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048700 Date: 2016-10-03 11:10:28 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048701 Date: 2016-10-03 11:15:47 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 191 MT VERNON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048702 Date: 2016-10-03 11:16:51 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: HOLLY FAMILY HOSPITAL

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048703 Date: 2016-10-03 11:20:19 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: APPLETON ST & METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048704 Date: 2016-10-03 11:22:11 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 63 LEXINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048705 Date: 2016-10-03 11:27:49 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: GUILMETTE SCHOOL / 80 BODWELL ST



Incident #: 16048707 Date: 2016-10-03 11:32:14 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: 65 BROOK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048706 Date: 2016-10-03 11:32:46 Type: SELECTIVE ENF

Location: CORNISH ST & SWAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048708 Date: 2016-10-03 11:39:46 Type: B&E FOLLOW UP

Location: 1 GENERAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048709 Date: 2016-10-03 11:42:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048710 Date: 2016-10-03 11:44:59 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048711 Date: 2016-10-03 11:55:10 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 7 WINTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048712 Date: 2016-10-03 11:56:07 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & LEBANON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048713 Date: 2016-10-03 12:00:46 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048714 Date: 2016-10-03 12:02:23 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 257 BROADWAY #2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048715 Date: 2016-10-03 12:02:49 Type: 209A/VIOLATION

Location: 550 BROADWAY #305

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048716 Date: 2016-10-03 12:06:47 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: VIP AUTO PARTS / 90 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048718 Date: 2016-10-03 12:07:19 Type: FRAUD

Location: 61 ARLINGTON ST #5

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048717 Date: 2016-10-03 12:09:08 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: 340 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048719 Date: 2016-10-03 12:22:49 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: 340 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================



Incident #: 16048720 Date: 2016-10-03 12:34:33 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: TAVERAS RESD / 80 SUNRAY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048721 Date: 2016-10-03 12:35:46 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: MALOMBO RESD / 20 KNOX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048722 Date: 2016-10-03 12:49:53 Type: AUTO ACC/PED

Location: 205 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048723 Date: 2016-10-03 12:51:21 Type: SEX OFF. PAST

Location: 108 OXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048724 Date: 2016-10-03 12:58:21 Type: A&B PAST

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE / 0 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048725 Date: 2016-10-03 13:05:43 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 163 SALEM ST #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048726 Date: 2016-10-03 13:19:45 Type: LOST PROPERTY

Location: LAWRENCE HIGH SCHOOL / 71 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048727 Date: 2016-10-03 13:22:22 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 45 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048728 Date: 2016-10-03 13:23:10 Type: DRUG VIO

Location: AUTO ZONE / 380 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048729 Date: 2016-10-03 13:24:08 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: 75 NEWTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048730 Date: 2016-10-03 13:27:26 Type: DRUG OVERDOSE

Location: WEST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048731 Date: 2016-10-03 13:41:03 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 75 AVON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048733 Date: 2016-10-03 13:41:41 Type: FRAUD

Location: 11 WALNUT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048732 Date: 2016-10-03 13:41:41 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 53 HAWLEY ST

===========================================================================



Location: 32 JUNIPER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048735 Date: 2016-10-03 14:01:36 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: WEATHERBEE SCHOOL / 75 NEWTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048736 Date: 2016-10-03 14:05:21 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 276 HAMPSHIRE ST #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048737 Date: 2016-10-03 14:10:41 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 340 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048738 Date: 2016-10-03 14:13:27 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: LEAHY SCHOOL / 100 ERVING AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048739 Date: 2016-10-03 14:22:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 247 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048740 Date: 2016-10-03 14:31:57 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ERVING AV & MYRTLE CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048741 Date: 2016-10-03 14:45:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048742 Date: 2016-10-03 14:49:46 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048743 Date: 2016-10-03 14:52:04 Type: M/V STOP

Location: APPLETON ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048744 Date: 2016-10-03 14:52:42 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: APPLETON ST & ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048745 Date: 2016-10-03 14:54:15 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048746 Date: 2016-10-03 15:00:58 Type: ALARMS

Location: KINGDOM HALL / 35 FERRY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048748 Date: 2016-10-03 15:01:46 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 207 S UNION ST #APT8 FL 3RDFL

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048747 Date: 2016 10 03 15:02:06 Type: M/V STOP



Location: 5 BLAKEMORE CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048749 Date: 2016-10-03 15:04:27 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: 340 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048750 Date: 2016-10-03 15:08:43 Type: ALARM/HOLD

Location: GEM GROUP / 9 INTERNATIONAL WY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048751 Date: 2016-10-03 15:16:59 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: HAVERHILL ST & LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048752 Date: 2016-10-03 15:23:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 169 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048753 Date: 2016-10-03 15:24:51 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 210 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048754 Date: 2016-10-03 15:30:27 Type: SHOPLIFTING

Location: 73 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048756 Date: 2016-10-03 15:32:28 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 632 ANDOVER ST #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048755 Date: 2016-10-03 15:33:27 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: E HAVERHILL ST & FERRY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048757 Date: 2016-10-03 15:36:21 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: COMMUNITY DENTIST DR. LEWIS / 420 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048758 Date: 2016-10-03 15:38:47 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: GUILMETTE SCHOOL / 80 BODWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048759 Date: 2016-10-03 15:43:51 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FLORAL ST & HUDSON AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048760 Date: 2016-10-03 15:54:55 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048761 Date: 2016-10-03 15:58:33 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: LOAN USA / 92 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048762 Date: 2016 10 03 16:09:08 Type: ALARM/HOLD



Location: TACO BELL / 79 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048763 Date: 2016-10-03 16:20:19 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & VALLEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048764 Date: 2016-10-03 16:27:27 Type: ALARM/HOLD

Location: DUNKIN DONUTS / 61 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048765 Date: 2016-10-03 16:45:27 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: 109 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048766 Date: 2016-10-03 17:27:05 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: WILLOW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048767 Date: 2016-10-03 17:28:44 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048768 Date: 2016-10-03 17:34:23 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048769 Date: 2016-10-03 17:44:22 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: WALGREENS / 135 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048771 Date: 2016-10-03 17:48:21 Type: FRAUD

Location: 205 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048770 Date: 2016-10-03 17:51:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048772 Date: 2016-10-03 17:52:46 Type: STOL/MV/PR

Location: BROADWAY & MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048773 Date: 2016-10-03 17:59:22 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: ELM ST & NEWBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048774 Date: 2016-10-03 18:06:24 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: SPRINT / 160 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048775 Date: 2016-10-03 18:11:34 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: ANDOVER ST & OSGOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048776 Date: 2016-10-03 18:11:47 Type: ALARM/BURG



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048777 Date: 2016-10-03 18:22:32 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MARBLE AV & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048778 Date: 2016-10-03 18:23:04 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: BLANCHARD ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048779 Date: 2016-10-03 18:39:13 Type: SEIZED PROP

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048780 Date: 2016-10-03 18:40:38 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: LAWRENCE GENRAL HOSPITAL / 1 GENERAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048781 Date: 2016-10-03 18:41:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 317 AMES ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048782 Date: 2016-10-03 18:48:04 Type: B&E/PAST

Location: 190 WALNUT ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048783 Date: 2016-10-03 18:49:54 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: LAWRENCE GENERAL HOSPITAL / 1 GENERAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048784 Date: 2016-10-03 18:53:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ALLSTON ST & HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048785 Date: 2016-10-03 18:58:05 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 84 LEXINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048786 Date: 2016-10-03 19:00:44 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 230 BAILEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048787 Date: 2016-10-03 19:08:34 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 26 STEARNS AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048788 Date: 2016-10-03 19:14:49 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 528 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048789 Date: 2016-10-03 19:19:08 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: EXETER ST & WINTHROP

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048790 Date: 2016-10-03 19:31:29 Type: M/V STOP



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048792 Date: 2016-10-03 19:33:01 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 401 CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048791 Date: 2016-10-03 19:33:49 Type: LOCKOUT

Location: 9 FULTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048793 Date: 2016-10-03 20:06:06 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 582 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048794 Date: 2016-10-03 20:26:35 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 27 IRENE ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048796 Date: 2016-10-03 20:30:09 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: 25 SPRINGFIELD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048795 Date: 2016-10-03 20:30:11 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: 25 SPRINGFIELD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048797 Date: 2016-10-03 20:40:08 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: BERKELEY ST & JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048798 Date: 2016-10-03 20:43:11 Type: THREATS

Location: 46 MORTON ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048799 Date: 2016-10-03 21:13:55 Type: B&E/MV/PAST

Location: 297 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048800 Date: 2016-10-03 21:21:30 Type: LIC PLATE STO

Location: 43 FALMOUTH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048801 Date: 2016-10-03 21:29:24 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 73 ABBOTT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048802 Date: 2016-10-03 22:05:33 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: HAVERHILL ST & UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048804 Date: 2016-10-03 22:28:49 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: NEW ENGLAND CONF UNITED METHOD / 276 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048803 Date: 2016-10-03 22:31:52 Type: SHOPLIFTING

Location: 711 / null



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048805 Date: 2016-10-03 22:34:33 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 133 BENNINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048807 Date: 2016-10-03 22:40:07 Type: NEIGHBOR PROB

Location: 123 LOWELL ST #1B

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048806 Date: 2016-10-03 22:41:11 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 14 BEACON ST #19

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048808 Date: 2016-10-03 22:54:16 Type: HIT & RUN PED

Location: 91 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048809 Date: 2016-10-03 23:13:28 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 135 BUTLER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048810 Date: 2016-10-03 23:24:59 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048811 Date: 2016-10-03 23:25:36 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

558 record(s)

{ call presslog("2016-10-03","0000","2016-10-03","2359") }
Total records found: 558 

These results were produced by the following query:
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